
 
  

615 East Worthy St. | Gonzales, LA  70737 

     
P A R I S H  O F  A S C E N S I O N  
PURCHASING 
 

Clint Cointment 
Parish 

President 

REQUEST FOR QUALIFICATIONS 
 
Request for qualifications will be received by the Ascension Parish Government at the Ascension Parish Government 
Purchasing Office, 615 East Worthey St., Gonzales, LA 70737 until April 25, 2024, at 3:00 p.m. (CST) for the following: 

Feed Water Storage Tank Project 
 
STATEMENT OF WORK 
Ascension Parish Government (Parish) is seeking to contract a Design Engineering Services Firm to support the parish 
by providing professional design services under a professional services contract to renovate our Water Storage Tanks. 

 
This project will involve design services to support the Parish with design engineering, bid packages, specifications, 
permits, required applications, submittal reviews, approvals, testing, field support, as built drawings and close out 
documents. 

 

The Engineering Firm must have a business license in the State of Louisiana for a minimum of three (3) years. 
Interested firms must demonstrate a minimum of 10 years of experience in the provision of construction design 
services of municipal construction, including pipeline, civil, structural, electrical, mechanical, sewer wastewater, 
potable water and roadway construction and pavement restoration in the South Louisiana area.  Firm shall 
demonstrate experience managing similar construction design services. 

 
All questions regarding the RFQ shall be submitted to the Purchasing Department via email at purchasing@apgov.us 
by 3:00 p.m. local time (CST) on April 9, 2024. Responses will be coordinated with the Project Manager and posted on 
the www.centralauctionhouse.com by 3:00 p.m. local time (CST) on April 16, 2024. 
 

RFQ documents may be obtained at the Ascension Parish Government, Purchasing Department located at 615 E. 
Worthey Street, Gonzales, Louisiana, 70737. RFQ documents are available at Central Auction House Bidding at 
www.centralauctionhouse.com. For questions related to the electronic bidding process, please call Central Bidding at 
225-810-4814. 

 
The Parish reserves the right to disqualify any bid, request for quotes, response to a request for qualifications, or 
request for proposals if it is determined that the submitting business entity is not in good standing with the Louisiana 
Secretary of State or is not authorized to do business in the State of Louisiana. 

 
Ascension Parish Government reserves the right to reject all proposals for just cause. 
 

 
CHIEF  PLEASE PUBLISH 3/28, 4/4, 4/11 

 
WEEKLY  PLEASE PUBLISH 3/28, 4/4, 4/11 

     
P A R I S H  O F  A S C E N S I O N  
PURCHASING 
 

Clint Cointment 
Parish 

President 


